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2025
Date

9:30-11:00

AM
Date

10:30-

11:30 AM
Date

9:30-11:00

AM
Date

9:30-11:00

AM

20 X

4 O

11 X

18 O

1

8 O

15 O

5 X

12 O

19

5 O

12 O

19 O

2 O

9 O

16 O

O Available

X Reserved

1 
Application shall be submitted at least ONE month prior to the date of visit.

2
 The above schedule is for reference only, availability of visiting session is subject to change based on the operation and maintenance 

works of waterworks installations.

12 X

Mar 11 O 12 X

Feb 11 X

11 X

2026

Jan
14 O 8 O

Dec 10 X

13 XNov 12 O

Every second Wednesday 

morning excluding public 

holidays

Every third Wednesday 

morning of alternate 

months excluding public 

holidays

Every second Thursday 

morning excluding public 

holidays

The first three Thursday 

mornings of each month 

excluding public holidays

Schedule of Educational Visit to Waterworks Installations by Schools or Groups

Ngau Tam Mei

Water Treatment 

Works

Western Salt Water

Service Reservoirs

Tai Po 

Water Treatment 

Works

Tseung Kwan O 

Seawater 

Desalination Plant

9 OApr 8 O


