## Schedule of Educational Visit to Waterworks Installations by Schools or Groups

Updated on 16/10/2025

	Ngau Tam Mei Water Treatment Works		Western Salt Water Service Reservoirs		Tai Po Water Treatment Works		Tseung Kwan O Seawater Desalination Plant	
	Every second Wednesday morning excluding public holidays		I Morning of alternate		Every second Thursday morning excluding public holidays		The first three Thursday mornings of each month excluding public holidays	
2025	Date	9:30-11:00 AM	Date	10:30- 11:30 AM	Date	9:30-11:00 AM	Date	9:30-11:00 AM
Nov	12	0			13	X	20	Х
Dec	10	Х			11	Х	4	0
							11	Х
							18	0
2225							1	
2026 Jan	14	0			8	Ο	8	0
							15	0
Feb	11	Х			12	Х	5	Χ
							12	0
							19	
							5	0
Mar	11	0			12	X	12	0
							19	0
							2	0
Apr	8	0			9	Ο	9	0
							16	0

X Reserved

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Application shall be submitted at least ONE month prior to the date of visit.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> The above schedule is for reference only, availability of visiting session is subject to change based on the operation and maintenance works of waterworks installations.